## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

## Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-26 Department of Corrections

## Item C-26 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2015 Second Year - FY2016

1011 0 20 (1401 001 041)		
Improvements: Renovate Virginia Correctional Center for Women (17972)	\$9,000,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Bond Proceeds	\$9,000,000	\$0

A. A total of \$9,000,000 the first year is hereby authorized for issuance by the Virginia Public Building Authority pursuant to § 2.2-2263, Code of Virginia, for the capital costs of this project as set out in this Item.

B. The scope of this project is expanded to include replacement of doors and locks, installation of an integrated fire alarm system, and upgrading of the electrical system.